conplained that I am too young to be managing my life,(2)That I have not finished my university
education as he planned for me,(3)No body to take care of me again as a young girl, but after much
crying, he still passed an instruction to me that he has a sum of (9,580,000.00) Nine Million,Five

Hundred and eighty thousand EURO.  left in a Security Company  here in Abidjan, That he used my
name as the only daughter for his next of kin in deposit of the funds. He also explained to me that it was
because of this wealth that he was posisoned by his business associates,that l should seek for